

Amend HB 15 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in amended Section 825.103(g), Government Code (page 1, lines 43-44), strike "Management and Oversight [Advisory]" and substitute "Advisory".

(2) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in amended Section 2262.0015(a), Government Code (page 2, line 46), between "B," and "and", insert "C,".

(3) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in amended Section 2262.0015(b), Government Code (page 2, line 48), between "B," and "and", insert "C,".

(4) In SECTION 11 of the bill, strike the heading to added Subchapter E, Chapter 2262, Government Code (page 2, line 62), and substitute the following:

SUBCHAPTER E. REVIEW OF AND RECOMMENDATIONS ON STATE HIGH-RISK

CONTRACTS

(5) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in added Section 2262.201(1)(D)(vi), Government Code (page 3, line 12), strike "or".

(6) In SECTION 11 of the bill, strike added Section 2262.201(1)(E), Government Code (page 3, lines 13-27), and substitute the following:

(E) is awarded by an agency with significant audit findings related to contracting in the previous two fiscal years;

(F) is expected to cost more than 20 percent of the awarding agency's budget available from all sources;

(G) outsources a program or key function of a program of the awarding agency;

(H) has a value of more than \$1 million and is awarded on an emergency basis or is a sole source contract; or

(I) has a value of more than \$1 million and has change orders that increase the cost of the contract by more than 20 percent of the original contract cost, excluding routine contract renewals.

(7) In SECTION 11 of the bill, strike added Sections 2262.201(2) and (3), Government Code (page 3, lines 28-31), and renumber subdivisions of Section 2262.201, Government Code, and cross-references to those subdivisions accordingly.

(8) In SECTION 11 of the bill, strike added Section 2262.203, Government Code (page 3, lines 47-68), and renumber sections of Subchapter E, Chapter 2262, Government Code, and cross-references to those sections accordingly.

(9) In SECTION 11 of the bill, strike added Section 2262.204(d), Government Code (page 4, lines 10-16), and renumber subsections of Section 2262.204, Government Code, and cross-references to those subsections accordingly.

(10) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in added Section 2262.204(e), Government Code (page 4, lines 17-18), strike "If, after receiving notice provided under Subsection (d)," and substitute "If".

(11) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in added Section 2262.205, Government Code (page 4, line 28), strike ", the Legislative Budget Board, the governor," and substitute "and other relevant information that may be available, the governor".

(12) Strike SECTIONS 3, 4, 8, 12, and 13 of the bill and renumber the SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.